










80%

88%

86%

84%

76% 78% 80% 82% 84% 86% 88% 90%

2018

2019

2020

80%

88%

86%

84%

76% 78% 80% 82% 84% 86% 88% 90%

2018

2019

2020

TBDTBD



90%

95%

97%

99%

85% 90% 95% 100%

2018

2019

2020

2

3%

5%

10%

15%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20%

2018

2019

2020

TBD

–

3%

5%

10%

15%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20%

2018

2019

2020

TBD



75%

80%

85%

90%

0% 50% 100%

2018

2019

2020

2

,

1

2

4

6

0 5 10

2018

2019

2020

TBD

SAP

SAP

90%

94%

97%

100%

80% 90% 100%110%

2018

2019

2020

90%

94%

97%

100%

80% 90% 100%110%

2018

2019

2020



85%

87%

89%

91%

80% 85% 90% 95%

2018

2019

2020

82%

83%

84%

85%

80% 82% 84% 86%

2018

2019

2020

96%

97%

98%

99%

94% 96% 98% 100%

2018

2019

2020



83%

85%

87%

90%

75% 80% 85% 90% 95%

2018

2019

2020

75%

80%

85%

90%

0% 50% 100%

2018

2019

2020

95%

96%

97%

98%

92% 94% 96% 98%100%

2018

2019

2020

75%

77%

79%

81%

70% 75% 80% 85%

2018

2019

2020

TBD



60%

70%

72%

75%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

2018

2019

2020

85%

90%

92%

95%

80% 85% 90% 95% 100%

2018

2019

2020

1

2

4

6

0 2 4 6 8

2018

2019

2020

TBDTBDTBD



85%

90%

95%

100%

70% 80% 90% 100% 110%

2018

2019

2020

–

2.6%

2.7%

2.8%

2.9%

2.4% 2.6% 2.8% 3.0%

2018

2019

2020

2.0%

2.5%

3.0%

3.5%

0.0% 1.0% 2.0% 3.0% 4.0%

2018

2019

2020

TBD



90%

94%

97%

100%

85% 90% 95% 100%105%

2018

2019

2020

90%

93%

96%

99%

85% 90% 95% 100%

2018

2019

2020

)

(–

60

55

50

45

0 20 40 60 80

2018

2019

2020

0

97%

98%

99%

100%

94% 96% 98% 100%102%

2018

2019

2020



6

7

9

11

0 5 10 15

2018

2019

2020

75

100

150

200

0 100 200 300

2018

2019

2020

90%

94%

97%

100%

85% 90% 95% 100% 105%

2018

2019

2020

TBDTBDTBD



75%

77%

79%

81%

70% 75% 80% 85%

2018

2019

2020

40%

45%

50%

55%

0% 20% 40% 60%

2018

2019

2020

90%

94%

97%

100%

85% 90% 95% 100% 105%

2018

2019

2020



45%

50%

55%

60%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

2018

2019

2020

75%

80%

85%

90%

0% 50% 100%

2018

2019

2020

50%

55%

60%

65%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

2018

2019

2020

TBDTBD



90%

95%

97%

100%

85% 90% 95% 100% 105%

2018

2019

2020

95%

96%

97%

98%

92% 94% 96% 98% 100%

2018

2019

2020

45%

50%

70%

90%

0% 50% 100%

2018

2019

2020

TBD



85%

90%

95%

100%

70% 80% 90% 100% 110%

2018

2019

2020

5%

10%

20%

30%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

2018

2019

2020

3

5

10

15

0 5 10 15 20

2018

2019

2020

TBDTBD
TBD



5

10

15

20

0 10 20 30

2018

2019

2020

85%

90%

95%

100%

70% 80% 90% 100% 110%

2018

2019

2020

TBDTBD 35%

40%

42%

45%

0% 20% 40% 60%

2018

2019

2020

TBD



75%

80%

90%

100%

0% 50% 100% 150%

2018

2019

2020

85%

90%

95%

100%

70% 80% 90% 100%110%

2018

2019

2020

5

10

20

30

0 10 20 30 40

2018

2019

2020

TBDTBD40%

50%

70%

90%

0% 50% 100%

2018

2019

2020

TBDTBD



50%

60%

70%

80%

0% 50% 100%

2018

2019

2020

37

40

43

50

0 20 40 60

2018

2019

2020

79%

80%

82%

84%

76% 78% 80% 82% 84% 86%

2018

2019

2020

85%

90%

95%

100%

70% 80% 90% 100%110%

2018

2019

2020

TBD



262

350

420

440

0 200 400 600

2018

2019

2020

3

4

6

10

0 5 10 15

2018

2019

2020

3

5

7

9

0 5 10

2018

2019

2020

TBDTBD



5.0%

4.5%

4.3%

4.1%

0.0% 2.0% 4.0% 6.0%

2018

2019

2020

2

3

5

7

0 2 4 6 8

2018

2019

2020

TBD
45.13%

46%

48%

50%

42% 44% 46% 48% 50% 52%

2018

2019

2020



5

8

10

12

0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

2018

2019

2020

55%

60%

65%

70%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

2018

2019

2020

TBDTBD



90%

92%

94%

96%

85% 90% 95% 100%

2018

2019

2020

95%

96%

97%

98%

92% 94% 96% 98% 100%

2018

2019

2020

75%

80%

85%

90%

0% 50% 100%

2018

2019

2020

TBD







  2281316 7 971+:هاتف 

www.finance.rak.ae

info@finance.rak.ae

2288856 7 971+  :فاكس

63:  ب.ص

:للتواصل 

الإمارات العربية المتحدة
رأس الخيمة
دائرة المالية


